

SUMMARY OF BIDS - BASE BID
NJDOT LAIF-2022, FRED STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
OT-1303
5/16/2024

ITEM NO.	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ZUCCARO INC.		MATINA AND SONS INC.	
				GARFIELD		HACKENSACK	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	1	LS	CLEARING SITE	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00
3	100	MHOUR	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	\$83.28	\$8,328.00	\$83.28	\$8,328.00
4	25	UNIT	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.25
5	50	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
6	25	UNIT	DRUM	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.25
7	2600	SY	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	\$10.00	\$26,000.00	\$8.00	\$20,800.00
8	10	UNIT	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
9	40	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" TH.	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
10	4	SY	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.04
11	48	LF	9"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.48
12	300	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 INT. COURSE	\$125.00	\$37,500.00	\$126.90	\$38,070.00
13	2	UNIT	INLET, TYPE E	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
14	8	UNIT	INLET, TYPE B	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
15	9	UNIT	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	\$6,400.00	\$57,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00
16	1280	LF	30" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	\$118.00	\$151,040.00	\$250.00	\$320,000.00
17	1400	SY	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" TH.	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$10.00	\$14,000.00
18	1400	SY	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.01	\$14.00
19	1400	SY	STRAW MULCHING	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.01	\$14.00
20	1600	DOLLAR	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
21	300	DOLLAR	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
22	20	LF	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 12"	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
23	10	CY	CONCRETE HEADWALL	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
24	70	CY	GABION CHANNEL LINING	\$350.00	\$24,500.00	\$175.00	\$12,250.00
BASE BID				\$448,268.00		\$549,378.02	

SUMMARY OF BIDS - ALTERNATE BID NJDOT LAIF-2022, FRED STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS OT-1303 5/16/2024							
ITEM NO.	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ZUCCARO INC.		MATINA AND SONS INC.	
				GARFIELD		HACKENSACK	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	1	LS	CLEARING SITE	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
3	50	MHOUR	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	\$83.28	\$4,164.00	\$83.28	\$4,164.00
4	25	UNIT	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.25
5	50	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
6	25	UNIT	DRUM	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.25
7	100	SY	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
8	2	UNIT	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
9	15	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 INT. COURSE	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$126.90	\$1,903.50
10	2	UNIT	INLET, TYPE B	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
11	1	UNIT	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
12	581	LF	30" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	\$118.00	\$68,558.00	\$250.00	\$145,250.00
13	1400	SY	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" TH.	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$10.00	\$14,000.00
14	1400	SY	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.01	\$14.00
15	1400	SY	STRAW MULCHING	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.01	\$14.00
16	10	CY	CONCRETE HEADWALL	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
17	70	CY	GABION CHANNEL LINING	\$350.00	\$24,500.00	\$175.00	\$12,250.00
ALTERNATE BID				\$185,972.00		\$219,396.52	